
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 1

April Amendments

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 1

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

8727-00-00 ASHLAND STH-112 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 MARENGO - ASHLAND Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

STH 118 TO STH 137

8727-00-70 ASHLAND STH-112 303 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 12/11/18 MARENGO - ASHLAND Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

STH 118 TO STH 137

8731-05-70 ASHLAND STH-137 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/25/15 05/25/15 C ASHLAND, 6TH STREET WEST Decrease

JT AGRMNT/CONNECTING HWY CHANGE 271

STH 112 TO STH 13

8731-05-72 ASHLAND STH-137 303 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 07/25/15 C ASHLAND, 6TH STREET WEST Advanced

JT AGRMNT/CONNECTING HWY CHANGE 271

STH 112 TO STH 13

8090-03-75 BARRON STH-025 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/12/17 07/12/22 RIDGELAND - BARRON Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/BRRHB/DECK OVERLAY

LOWER PINE CREEK BRIDGE B-03-0070

8090-03-76 BARRON STH-025 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/12/17 07/12/22 RIDGELAND - BARRON Deferred

CONSTR/BRRHB/PCC OVRLY/RAIL RPLMNT

UPPER PINE CREEK BRIDGE B-03-0069

8120-07-03 BARRON STH-048 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 MCKINLEY - RICE LAKE Advanced

DESIGN/3 CULVERT REPLACEMENT

STH 25 TO WEST AVENUE

8120-07-70 BARRON STH-048 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 08/08/17 11/08/22 MCKINLEY - RICE LAKE Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

STH 25 TO WEST AVENUE

8120-07-73 BARRON STH-048 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/12/17 MCKINLEY - RICE LAKE Advanced

MISC CONSTR/3 CULVERT REPLACEMENT

STH 25 TO WEST AVENUE

1180-00-05 BAYFIELD USH-002 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/15 BRULE - INO Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

CTH A TO CTH E

1180-03-76 BAYFIELD USH-002 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 07/10/18 11/08/22 BRULE - INO Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

SZNAIDER ROAD TO CTH A

4085-39-21 BROWN STH-057 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/15 C DEPERE, BROADWAY STREET Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 2

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

REAL ESTATE/RESURF URBAN STREET

RANDAL AVENUE-NPL

1130-44-40 BROWN USH-041 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/16 APPLETON-GREEN BAY Advanced

UTILITY/KAUKAUNA UTILITIES

CTH J-ORANGE LANE

1130-44-41 BROWN USH-041 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/16 APPLETON-GREEN BAY Advanced

UTILITY/AT & T RELOCATION

CTH J-ORANGE LANE

7225-00-52 BUFFALO LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/15 V COCHRANE, 5TH STREET Advanced

SFTY/RR/RAILROAD WARNING DEVICES

BNSF RAILROAD CROSSING 079935N

7730-01-60 BUFFALO STH-088 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 11/08/16 11/08/22 CZECHVILLE - MONDOVI Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/ROAD MAINTENANCE

CTH E TO CTH U

7730-02-60 BUFFALO STH-088 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 12/12/17 11/08/22 CREAM - MONDOVI Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/ROAD MAINTENANCE

CTH U TO STH 37

7730-02-62 BUFFALO STH-088 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 11/08/16 CZECHVILLE - MONDOVI Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/CHIP SEAL

SOUTH JUNCTION CTH E TO STH 37

7735-00-73 BUFFALO STH-121 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 08/09/16 01/12/21 GILMANTON - INDEPENDENCE Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/BRRHB/DECK OVERLAY

S FORK ELK CREEK BRIDGE B-06-0050

7735-01-61 BUFFALO STH-121 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/08/22 11/08/16 GILMANTON - INDEPENDENCE Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/CHIP SEAL

STH 88 TO STH 93

8610-07-73 CHIPPEWA STH-124 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/12/17 07/13/21 CHIPPEWA FALLS - BLOOMER Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/BRRHB/4 BRIDGES REDECK

ONEILL CR BRG B-09-124,125,126,0016

1520-05-60 CLARK STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 11/08/16 PITTSVILLE - NEILLSVILLE Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/CHIP SEAL

EAST COUNTY LINE TO USH 10

1520-07-82 CLARK STH-073 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 08/09/16 11/08/22 PITTSVILLE - NEILLSVILLE Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 3

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

STH 95 TO USH 10

7540-02-70 CLARK USH-012 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 12/11/18 07/13/21 FAIRCHILD - BLACK RIVER FALLS Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/BRRHB/BRIDGE REDECK

CNW RAILROAD BRIDGE B-10-0030

6707-00-02 COLUMBIA STH-146 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 FALL RIVER - CAMBRIA Advanced

PE/CONCRETE OVLY & JOINT REPLACE

CMSTPP RR STRUCTURE B-11-27

6707-00-82 COLUMBIA STH-146 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 04/11/17 FALL RIVER - CAMBRIA Advanced

CONST/CONCRETE OVLY & JOINT REPLACE

CMSTPP RR STRUCTURE B-11-27

5180-04-03 CRAWFORD STH-060 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 BRIDGEPORT - BOSCOBEL Advanced

PE/CONCRETE DECK OVERLAY

STRUCTURES B-12-35/36/37

5180-04-83 CRAWFORD STH-060 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/14/17 BRIDGEPORT - BOSCOBEL Advanced

CONST/CONCRETE DECK OVERLAY

STRUCTURES B-12-35/36/37

5105-17-31 CRAWFORD STH-108 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 CRAWFORD & LA CROSSE COUNTIES Advanced

PE/DECK EPOXY OVERLAY

VARIOUS STRUCTURES

5105-17-61 CRAWFORD STH-108 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/11/17 CRAWFORD & LA CROSSE COUNTIES Advanced

CONST/DECK EPOXY OVERLAY

VARIOUS STRUCTURES

1661-05-88 CRAWFORD USH-018 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/12/16 PRAIRIE DUCHIEN BYPAS/S TOWN-STH 60 Advanced

CONST OPS/SANITARY SEWER-WATER MAIN

SOUTH TOWN LANE ELY TO STH 60

1007-10-48 DANE IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/15 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

UTL OPS/1007-11-70/PARCEL 202

CTH BN BRIDGE B-13-0718

1007-10-94 DANE IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/15 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

SERVICE PATROL 1007-10-72/FY 2015PO

USH 51/STH 73 INTERCHANGE

1066-03-04 DANE IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 01/01/15 MADISON - LAKE MILLS Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACE B-13-158,159,162,163

STH 73 BRIDGES; MISSOURI RD BRIDGES



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 4

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1234-56-78 DANE LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/13/14 06/30/15 PAVE WISCONSIN Advanced

VERIFY BEHAVIOR

NOT REAL - KEEP FOR SUPPORT TEAM

1370-02-02 DODGE STH-016 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 WATERTOWN - WAUKESHA Advanced

PE/REPLACE DECK

UP RR STRUCTURE B-14-41

1400-00-04 DODGE STH-016 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 COLUMBUS - WATERTOWN Advanced

PE/REPLACE DECK

BEAVER DAM RIVER STRUCTURE B-14-60

7220-00-07 DUNN STH-025 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 DURAND - MENOMONIE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

SOUTH COUNTY LN TO RED CEDAR RIVER

8100-01-21 DUNN STH-025 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/16 MENOMONIE - RIDGELAND Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQ/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

HAY RIVER BRIDGE B-17-0607

8630-03-50 DUNN STH-079 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/15 03/25/20 GLENWOOD CITY - COLFAX Deferred

RR OPS/RAILROAD CROSSING REPAIR

CANANDIAN NATIONAL RAILROAD 693002B

8640-02-50 DUNN STH-079 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 05/25/15 03/25/20 V BOYCEVILLE, EAST STREET Deferred

RR OPS/SIGNAL INSTALLATION

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILROAD 692991H

7110-00-00 EAU CLAIRE STH-037 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/15 MONDOVI - EAU CLAIRE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

USH 10 TO STH 85

7110-05-22 EAU CLAIRE STH-037 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/16 MONDOVI - EAU CLAIRE Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQ/PAVEMENT REPLACEMNT

IH 94 TO USH 12

7110-05-73 EAU CLAIRE STH-037 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 02/12/19 07/10/18 MONDOVI - EAU CLAIRE Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACE

STH 85 TO LOWES CREEK

1420-22-71 FOND DU LAC USH-151 303 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 11/10/15 11/10/15 FOND DU LAC BYPASS Decrease

RW-YES

CTH V INTERSECTION

1420-23-41 FOND DU LAC USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/15 FOND DU LAC BYPASS Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 5

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST/AT & T WISCONSIN UTL 91

CTH T OVERPASS

5580-00-02 GRANT STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 BLOOMINGTON - PRAIRIE DU CHIEN Advanced

PE/CONCRETE OVLY & WING REPLACEMENT

BLAKE FORK CREEK STRUCTURE B-22-59

1023-04-81 JACKSON IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/15 08/25/88 DEACTIVATE//OSSEO - BLACK RIVER FLS Deferred

INACTIVE/MISC/PROCUREMENT ITS ITEMS

STH 95 TO CTH F (WEST BOUND)

7250-01-50 JACKSON LOC-STR 207 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/15 05/25/15 V HIXTON, DEPOT STREET Advanced

RR/RAIL XING CLOSURE INCENTIVE PYMT

WI CNTRL (CN) RR XING 281 740D

7550-01-72 JACKSON STH-054 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 08/09/16 11/10/20 MELROSE - BLACK RIVER FALLS Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/BRRHB/PCC OVRLY

TROUT RUN CREEK BRIDGE B-27-0067

1390-00-03 JEFFERSON STH-026 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON Advanced

PE/JOINT REPLACEMENT

ROCK RIVER STRUCTURE B-28-81

1390-00-83 JEFFERSON STH-026 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/09/17 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON Advanced

CONST/JOINT REPLACEMENT

ROCK RIVER STRUCTURE B-28-81

3080-07-30 JEFFERSON USH-018 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 C JEFFERSON, W RACINE STREET Advanced

PE/EPOXY OVERLAY

ROCK RIVER STRUCTURE, B-28-89

3080-07-60 JEFFERSON USH-018 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 05/08/18 C JEFFERSON, W RACINE STREET Advanced

CONST/EPOXY OVERLAY

ROCK RIVER STRUCTURE, B-28-89

3210-00-55 KENOSHA CTH-S 206 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/15 01/25/19 CTH S Deferred

RR/IMPROVEMENTS

CTH H TO BRUMBACK BLVD

3240-13-00 KENOSHA STH-032 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 06/25/16 STH 32 CORRIDOR STUDY Advanced

PA/STUDY

STATE LINE TO 91ST ST, CITY KENOSHA

1071-06-89 LA CROSSE USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 12/13/16 USH 53/35 - THEATER ROAD Advanced

CONST/SANITARY FORCE MAIN ONALASKA



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 6

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

WEST GEORGE ST TO BN RR BRIDGE

5590-00-01 LAFAYETTE STH-078 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 WARREN - ARGYLE Advanced

PE/REPLACE DECK

PECATONICA RIVER STRUCTURE B-33-9

1620-01-02 MARATHON STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/15 MARSHFIELD - ABBOTSFORD Advanced

DESIGN/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE

STH 98 TO SOUTH JUNCTION CTH N

1590-16-21 MARINETTE USH-008 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/15 WCL - USH 141 Advanced

RE

WCL - CTH O

1430-00-89 MARQUETTE STH-023 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/14/17 CITY OF MONTELLO, UNDERWOOD AVENUE Advanced

CONST/LOCAL UTILITY

MORNINGSIDE COURT TO PARK STREET

1060-27-46 MILWAUKEE IH -094 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/15 EAST WEST FREEWAY, ATC STUDY Advanced

UTIL/STUDY

70TH STREET TO 16TH STREET

1060-39-90 MILWAUKEE VAR-HWY 301 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 07/12/16 ZOO IC, 2016 TMP PROJECTS Advanced

TRAFFIC MITIGATION PROJECTS

VARIOUS LOCATIONS, MKE & WAUK CO

1000-08-55 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 06/25/15 06/25/23 SHRM-LOCAL FORCE ACCOUNT - 2015 LOE Deferred

CONSTR/LFA LEVEL-OF-EFFORT FY 2015

NORTHWEST REGION - VARIOUS HIGHWAYS

1150-70-60 OCONTO USH-041 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/15 GREEN BAY-ABRAMS Advanced

CONST/CRACKFILLING

SCL-ABRAMS

9040-02-30 ONEIDA STH-017 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 RHINELANDER - EAGLE RIVER Advanced

DESIGN/PREV MAINT APPRVL 3/25/15

STEVENS STREET TO POLLYANNA ROAD

9040-03-30 ONEIDA STH-017 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 RHINELANDER - EAGLE RIVER Advanced

DESIGN/PREV MAINT APPRVL 3/25/15

USH 8 TO STEVENS STREET

1580-30-21 ONEIDA USH-008 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/19 06/25/17 PRENTICE - BRADLEY Advanced

REAL ESTATE/PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

CTH YY TO TRACY ROAD



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 7

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

6230-19-60 OUTAGAMIE STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/15 NEW LONDON-BLACK CREEK Advanced

CONST/CRACK FILLING

NEW LONDON-SCHIOCTON

7180-03-61 PEPIN STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 11/08/16 ALMA - HAGER CITY Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/CHIP SEAL

NORTH JCT STH 25 TO WALNUT STREET

7105-01-60 PIERCE STH-072 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 11/08/16 ELLSWORTH - ELMWOOD Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/CHIP SEAL

560TH AVENUE TO CTH G

7105-01-63 PIERCE STH-072 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/10/18 11/08/22 ELLSWORTH - ELMWOOD Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/ROAD MAINTENANCE

560TH AVENUE TO CTH G

7105-06-62 PIERCE STH-072 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 11/08/16 ELLSWORTH - ELMWOOD Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/CHIP SEAL

USH 63 TO CTH BB

7105-06-70 PIERCE STH-072 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/12/16 11/08/22 ELLSWORTH - ELMWOOD Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

USH 63 TO CTH BB

1530-02-70 PIERCE USH-010 303 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 12/13/16 01/12/21 PRESCOTT - ELLSWORTH Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESUFRACING

STH 29 TO USH 63

1530-05-60 PIERCE USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 11/08/16 ELLSWORTH - DURAND Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/CHIP SEAL

CTH A TO CTH P

7210-00-60 PIERCE USH-063 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 11/08/16 ELLSWORTH - BALDWIN Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/CHIP SEAL

USH 10 TO SOUTH JUNCTION STH 29

8010-01-77 POLK STH-035 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 08/09/16 11/08/22 LUCK - SIREN Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

POLK STREET TO BACON STREET

9240-10-20 PRICE STH-182 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/15 PARK FALLS - SPRINGSTEAD Deferred

REAL ESTATE/RESURFACE

SAUNDERS AVENUE TO IRON CO LINE

1580-30-20 PRICE USH-008 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/19 06/25/17 PRENTICE - BRADLEY Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 8

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

REAL ESTATE/PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

LUSTILA ROAD TO CTH YY

1003-10-94 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/15 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

SERVICE PATROL 1003-10-71/FY 2015PO

CTH S, SHOPIERE ROAD INTERCHANGE

1005-10-82 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 02/09/16 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

CONST OPS/SANITARY SEWER AND WATER

CTH O TO KENNEDY ROAD

1005-10-83 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/13/16 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

CONST OPS/SANITARY SEWER AND WATER

USH 14 INT NORTH TO KENNEDY ROAD

8590-23-71 RUSK STH-040 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 12/12/17 11/08/22 BLOOMER - BRUCE Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

SOUTH COUNTY LINE TO USH 8

5255-01-01 SAUK STH-023 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/01/15 MINERAL POINT - SPRING GREEN Advanced

PE/REPLACE DECK & BPC

WISCONSIN RIVER STRUCTURE B-25-51

5752-00-01 SAUK STH-058 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 USH 14 - LAVALLE Advanced

PE/CONCRETE DECK OVERLAY

LITTLE BARABOO RIVER STRUC B-56-67

5752-00-81 SAUK STH-058 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/10/18 USH 14 - LAVALLE Advanced

CONST/CONCRETE DECK OVERLAY

LITTLE BARABOO RIVER STRUC B-56-67

8590-01-76 SAWYER STH-040 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 08/14/18 01/08/19 BRUCE - RADISSON Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

COUDERAY RIVER BRIDGE B-57-0089

1610-01-33 TAYLOR STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 ABBOTSFORD - MEDFORD Advanced

DESIGN/CULVERT PIPE LINERS

ELM ROAD TO STETSON AVENUE

1610-01-63 TAYLOR STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/15 ABBOTSFORD - MEDFORD Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/CULVRT PIPE LINERS/LFA

ELM ROAD TO STETSON AVENUE

9000-00-73 TAYLOR STH-064 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/12/17 07/13/21 MEDFORD - MERRILL Deferred

CONS/BRSHRM/EPOXY OVRLY/DECK REPAIR



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 9

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

EAST FK LITTLE BLACK RIV B-60-0044

8210-01-70 TAYLOR STH-073 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/12/17 07/13/21 THORP - INGRAM Deferred

CONSTR/BRSHRM/EPOXY OVRLY/RAIL RPL

NORTH FORK EAU CLAIRE RIV B-60-0033

7550-00-62 TREMPEALEAU STH-054 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 08/09/16 11/08/22 GALESVILLE - MELROSE Deferred

CONSTR/ROADWAY MAINTENANCE/(CIPR)

USH 53 TO EAST COUNTY LINE

7550-00-64 TREMPEALEAU STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 11/08/16 GALESVILLE - MELROSE Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/CHIP SEAL

USH 53 TO EAST COUNTY LINE

7130-01-23 TREMPEALEAU STH-093 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/25/16 07/25/19 C ARCADIA, STH 93 Deferred

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

STH 95 INTERSECTION

7130-01-43 TREMPEALEAU STH-093 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/17 07/25/19 C ARCADIA, STH 93 Deferred

UTILITIES /LEVEL OF EFFORT

STH 95 INTERSECTION

7560-05-60 TREMPEALEAU STH-095 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 11/13/18 11/08/32 ARCADIA - BLAIR Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/MISC/CULVERT REPAIR

SORLIE LANE TO GILBERTSON ROAD

1535-07-03 TREMPEALEAU USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 MONDOVI - OSSEO Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

W JCT USH 53 TO C OSSEO,EAST STREET

1632-03-01 TREMPEALEAU USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 LA CROSSE - GALESVILLE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

SOUTH COUNTY LINE TO W JCT STH 54

1643-08-46 VERNON USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/15 WESTBY-READSTOWN Advanced

UTL OPS/MG&E-GAS UTL 202

KICKAPOO RIVER BRIDGE B-62-0045

1643-08-47 VERNON USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/15 WESTBY-READSTOWN Advanced

UTL OPS/VERNON TELE CO(FO)UTL 201

KICKAPOO RIVER BRIDGE B-62-0045

1320-17-70 WALWORTH STH-011 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 09/11/18 09/11/18 JANESVILLE - DELAVAN Increase

CONST/ RESURFACE

USH 14/STH 89 TO TURTLE CREEK DRIVE



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 10

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1550-04-73 WASHBURN USH-063 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 08/14/18 03/12/19 CUMBERLAND - SPOONER Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

N JUNCTION CTH B TO GREEN VALLEY RD

1550-06-74 WASHBURN USH-063 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 08/14/18 03/12/19 C SPOONER, RIVER STREET Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

GREEN VALLEY ROAD TO STH 70

1550-22-71 WASHBURN USH-063 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 08/14/18 03/12/19 SPOONER - HAYWARD Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

POPLAR STREET TO USH 53

1560-00-71 WASHBURN USH-063 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/12/17 07/13/21 SPOONER - HAYWARD Deferred

CONSTR/BRSHRM/EPOXY OVRLY/WING RPL

NAMEKAGON RIVER BRIDGE B-65-0013

2475-00-46 WASHINGTON STH-145 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/15 ORCHARD ROAD, VILLAGE OF GERMANTOWN Advanced

UTIL/WE ENERGIES GAS, PARCEL 205

DONGES BAY ROAD INTERSECTION

1090-23-30 WAUKESHA STH-164 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 ROCK FREEWAY Advanced

PE/RESURFACE

STH 164 INTERCHANGE

1510-00-00 WAUPACA USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/15 STEVENS POINT - WAUPACA Advanced

DESIGN/HSIP MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS

ERICKSON RD TO STH 22/54 CTH A INT

1510-00-01 WAUPACA USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/15 WAUPACA - APPLETON Advanced

DESIGN/MEDIAN BARRIERS

STH 22/54 INT TO EAST OF REEK ROAD

1510-00-70 WAUPACA USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 02/13/18 STEVENS POINT - WAUPACA Advanced

CONSTR/HSIP MEDIAN IMPROVEMENTS

ERICKSON RD TO STH 22/54 CTH A INT

1510-00-71 WAUPACA USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 02/13/18 WAUPACA - APPLETON Advanced

CONSTR/MEDIAN BARRIERS

STH 22/54 INT TO EAST OF REEK ROAD

1517-75-47 WINNEBAGO CTH-P 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/15 USH 10-USH 10/STH 441 Advanced

UTILITY/MENASHA ELECTRIC & WATER

COUNTY CB-ONEIDA STREET

6190-15-74 WINNEBAGO STH-116 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 05/09/17 MAIN ST VILLAGE OF WINNECONNE Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2015-2018 STIP 11

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

COSNT/BRRPL SANITARY/WATER

WEST VILLAGE - EAST VILLAGE LIMITS

6190-16-40 WINNEBAGO STH-116 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/17 E. RIVER DRIVE, CITY OF OMRO Advanced

UTILITY/PLACEHOLDE SSIMMONS

SPRUCE STREET-NCL

6350-07-51 WOOD USH-010 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/16 MARSHFIELD - STEVENS POINT Advanced

JT LET

CN RR PEDESTRIAN UNDERPASS

6350-07-80 WOOD USH-010 302 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 07/12/16 MARSHFIELD - STEVENS POINT Advanced

JT LET

CN RR PEDESTRIAN UNDERPASS


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1



